

CS No. 662/15

M/s Continental Piling Excavation Vs. M/s Mainak Engineering

31.08.2016

Present: Sh. Pradeep Verma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application u/s 151 CPC moved by the defendant is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments on the application heard.

By way of this application, the defendant seeks to place on record certain documents. The documents which are sought to be placed on record by the defendant are public in nature viz. Certificate of Incorporation, Board Resolution dated 19.07.2016, Certificate of CBE&C etc. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the said documents are taken on record.

Keeping in view the nature of the documents and no objection of the counsel for plaintiff, the application is allowed and the documents sought to be placed on record are taken on record subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- payable to the plaintiff.

Now, put up on **09.11.2016** for payment of cost and for DE.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
31.08.2016