

CS No. 8024/16

Old Case No. 662/15

M/s Continental Piling Excavation Pvt Ltd vs. M/s Mainak Engineering Pvt Ltd

22.03.2017

Present: Sh. Badal Pareek, Proxy counsel for Sh. S. C. Singhal, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj and Ms. asundra Singh, Counsels for defendants alongwith AR.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available on account of some personal exigency. Heard and allowed.

Be put up for final arguments **01.04.2017 at 12: 30 PM.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

22.03.2017