

**CS No. 8024/16**

**Old Case No. 662/15**

**Ms Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd. vs. Ms Mainak Engineering Pvt. Ltd.**

**01.04.2017**

**Ld PO is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Badal Pareek, proxy counsel for Sh. S.C. Singhal, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Samrat Mukherjee, proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj, Counsel for defendant.

At request for both the proxy counsels, put up on **27.04.2017** at 12.30 p. m. for purpose already fixed.

**READER**

**01.04.2017**