

**CS No. 8024/16**

**Old CS No. 662/15**

**M/s Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Mainak  
Engineering Pvt. Ltd.**

**12.07.2017**

Present: None.

Record perused.

Noting of Assistant Ahlmad dated 12.05.2017 perused.

Issue fresh notice of the application filed by plaintiff U/sec 151  
CPC for additional evidence and for submission of documents to defendant  
on PF/Speed Post already filed for **31.07.2017**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/Se/Saket/New Delhi**

**12.07.2017**