

**CS No. 8024/16**

**M/s Continental Piling Excavation Pvt Ltd vs. M/s Mainak Engineering Pvt Ltd**

**31.07.2017**

Present: Sh. Pradeep Verma, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Vasundhara Singh, counsel for defendant.

An application U/sec 151 CPC has been filed by plaintiff for additional evidence and for submission of documents. Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant has not received copy of the same. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will supply the copy of the same to counsel for defendant during course of the day against receiving. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **06.09.2017**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**31.07.2017**