

**CS No. 8024/16**

**M/s Continental Piling Excavation P. Ltd. Vs M/s Mainak Engineering P. Ltd.**

**20.07.2018**

Present: Sh. Pradeep Verma, Proxy counsel for Sh. S. C. Singhal, Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Manoj, Counsel for defendant with  
Mr.Sambuddhar Dhar, Director of defendant.

Written arguments/ notes with regard to application of plaintiff under section 151 CPC filed by both the counsels.

Be put up for order on aforesaid application on

**20.08.2018.**

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**20.07.2018**