

CS No. 8024/16

M/S CONTINENTAL PILING EXCAVATION PVT LTD Vs.

M/S MAINAK ENGINEERING PRIVATE LTD

**22.11.2018**

Present: Sh. Pradeep Verma, counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

One judgment in case titled as “K. K. Velusamy Vs. N. Palanisamy” filed by counsel for plaintiff. I have not yet gone through the same. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for order on application U/sec 151 CPC for **20.12.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**22.11.2018**