

CS No. 8024/16

M/s Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Mainak Engineering Private Ltd.

23.02.2019

Present: Sh. Pradeep Verma, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Record of the file reveals that the case was earlier listed for orders on application under Section 151 CPC by Ld. Predecessor of this court.

Now since, this court has not heard arguments on the present aforesaid application.

Put up for re-arguments on the present aforesaid application on **24.07.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

23.02.2019