

CS DJ 8024/16
MS CONTINENTAL PILING EXCAVATION PVT LTD
Vs.
MS MAINAK ENGINEERING PRIVATE LTD

24.02.2023

Present : Sh. S.C. Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC &
Ms. Poonam Taneja Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Heard on the application under Section 151 CPC moved by
the plaintiff for leading additional evidence.

File reflects that the defendant counsel had moved
application seeking discharge.

In view of the same, let court notice be issued to the
defendant on PF filed by the plaintiff **through e-mail**.

Put up on **19.04.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/24.02.2023

ks