

CS DJ 8024/16
MS CONTINENTAL PILING EXCAVATION PVT LTD
Vs.
MS MAINAK ENGINEERING PRIVATE LTD

04.08.2023

Present : Sh. Saideep Kaushik Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M. Tirupati Reddy Adv., Ld. Counsel for both the
defendants through VC.

As per report, there was no e-mail ID of the defendants.

Notice was sent to Ld. Counsel for defendants itself.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks discharge submitting that
he had already communicated same to the defendants repeatedly as
defendants had contacted him and he communicated them that he is
seeking discharge from the present case.

The address of both the defendants are of Kolkata.

In view of the same, Ld. Counsel for defendants stands
discharged. Application moved by the defendant seeking discharge is
allowed.

One opportunity is given to defendants.

Put up for arguments on application under Section 151 CPC
on **27.10.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/04.08.2023