

CS DJ 662/20158024/16  
MS CONTINENTAL PILING EXCAVATION PVT LTD Vs. MSMAINAK  
ENGINEERING PRIVATE LTD

**01.03.2024**

Present: Sh.Parth Mahajan Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**Defendant is exparte.**

**PW-2 Sh.Pankaj Gupta is examined and discharged.** Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff,  
PE stands closed.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **09.05.2024.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/01.03.2024**

pk