

Item No.16

CS DJ No.208024/2016

M/s. Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

M/s. Mainak Engineering Pvt. Ltd.

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Saideep Kaushik, learned proxy counsel for Sh. S.C. Singhal, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.C. Singhal (through video conferencing), learned counsel for plaintiff.
Vide order dated 27.10.2023, the defendant was already proceeded against ex-parte.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Final arguments heard in part.

On request, list the matter for further final arguments on 28.11.2025.

Plaintiff may file its written submissions preferably in bullet points running into 2-3 pages only on or before the next date of hearing.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.09.2025/sk