

**Item No.22**

**CS DJ No.208024/2016**

**M/s. Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd.**

**Vs.**

**M/s. Mainak Engineering Pvt. Ltd.**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

**Present: Sh. Saideep Kaushik (through video conferencing), learned proxy counsel for Sh. S.C. Singhal, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Vide order dated 27.10.2023, the defendant was already proceeded against ex-parte.**

**Submissions heard. Record perused.**

**List the matter for further final arguments on 29.05.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
14.03.2026/Rb**