

**Item No. 24**

**CS DJ No. 8024/16**

**M/s Continental Piling Excavation Pvt. Ltd.**

**v.**

**M/s Mainak Engineering Private Ltd.**

**29.05.2026**

**Present: Sh. Saideep Kaushik, learned proxy for Sh. S. C. Singhal, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Vide order dated 27.10.2023, the defendant was already proceeded against ex-parte.**

**Submission heard. Record perused.**

**List the case for further final arguments on 05.10.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
29.05.2026 / bh**